Charles County Local Care Team

Supporting families of children with intensive emotional and behavioral needs.



We understand that parenting is not easy.

Don't struggle alone. Let us help you, and your child.

Charles County's Local Care Team is here for you... Call or email today!

301-934-6769
MeadowsJ@CharlesCountyMD.gov



Brochures Provided By:

Charles County Department of Community Services
Charles County Advocacy Council for
Children, Youth and Families
8190 Port Tobacco Rd., Port Tobacco, MD 20677
www.CharlesCountyMD.gov



The ultimate goal is family preservation and best utilizing the services available locally.

The Local Care team is an interagency team of professionals from Charles County's child serving agencies. We come together at one table with the goal of identifying and securing resources for a child with intensive emotional and behavioral needs.

Members of the Local Care Team include representatives from:

Charles County Advocacy
Council for Children,
Youth and Families
Department of
Juvenile Services
Developmental Disabilities
Administration

Substance Abuse Services

Behavioral Health
Administration

Board of Education

Department of Health

Social Services

The Local Care Team is available to Charles County Residents. The child/youth must be struggling with multiple areas of need. Families must be willing to participate in the process.

Learn more. Call or email today. 301-934-6769 • MeadowsJ@CharlesCountyMD.gov

Parents, guardians, and family members can make referrals by contacting the Local Care Team Coordinator directly. Agencies that are working with the family can submit an agency referral form to the Local Care Team Coordinator.